with an area of 937 square meters more or less covered by Transfer Certificate of Title T-126991

of the Registry of Deeds of Cagayan de Oro City and a copy of which is attached hereto as Annex "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises and the total sum of ELEVEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED
SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINETY & 00/100 PESOS ( P11,778,090.00) in Philippine currency, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge to its full
satisfaction, the SELLER, by way of this Deed of Absolute Sale, hereby sells, transfers and conveys unto the PURCHASER/S his/their heirs and
assigns the above-described property together with all the improvements existing thereon, free from all liens and encumbrances.

[...]

described as cluster/Phase __ Block No 20 lot Z with an area of 937 square meters more or less covered by Transfer Certificate of Title T-126992

of the Registry of Deeds of Cagayan de Oro City and a copy of which is attached hereto as Annex "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises and the total sum of ELEVEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED
SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINETY & 00/100 PESOS ( P11,778,090.00) in Philippine currency, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge to its full
satisfaction, the SEllER, by way of this Deed of Absolute Sale, hereby sells, transfers and conveys unto the PURCHASER/S his/their heirs and
assigns the above-described property together with all the improvements existing thereon, free from all liens and encumbrances.

[...]

regardless of nationality, but subject to the restrictions set out in the Prospectus and 
without prejudice to the right of the Issuer and the Underwriter to reject an 
Application pursuant to Section 3.5.2. 

3.4 The minimum purchase for all investors, shall be [three thousand four hundred 
(3,400)] Offer Shares, and thereafter, in multiples of [seven hundred (700)] Offer 
Shares. No Application in multiples of any other number of Offer Shares shall be 
considered or allowed. 

3.5 Procedure for Applications 

3.5.1  (a)  Not later than 11:00 a.m.